DocuSign Envelope 1D: 18C09DAC4347-4815-8004-5A47899ADDBA CS-21-157
Contract No. CM2785-CO1

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: William Burgess Boulevard Extension

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 27\ PAZ——
DATE: 01/10/2022
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2785 WORK AUTHORIZATION NUMBER:__N/A

Account No(s). 63470541-563365 WBEXT

Description: Additional design tasks for full design of roundabout at Teresa Road not detailed in original scope,
additional median and landscaping design not detailed in original scope. Additional engineering services to permit
pond jointly with NC School Board, additional legal description / survey services at Teresa Road.

Reason for Change Order: Additional services to complete project not included in original price. Design decisions
to better serve the public and maximize benefits of the roadway extension require additional engineering design.

Original Contract SUM.......vvivreriiiriiieiiiiieiineeanreenns, $ 790,235.00

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 167,105.00

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..................ooooe.ol. $ 957.340.00

Amount of this Change Order (INCREASE)................cccoe.. $ 159,130.00

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...............c...... $ 1.116,470.00

The Contract Time will remain unchanged 0 (zero) days

Previous Substantial Completion: 06/09/2022 Previous Final Completion: N/A

New Substantial Completion: 06/09/2022 New Final Completion: N/A

APPROVED BY: Keburt Counp'Mow DATE: 1/24/2022
Department Head

APPROVED By: _ Marshall Eyrman DATE: 1/23/2022
Procurement Department Df

APPROVED BY:  Marshall €ytrman. DATE; 1/25/2022

Office of Management and Budget

Pepvise C. s &7., BLS 1/25/2022

APPROVED BY: DATE:
County Attorney’s Office
APPROVEDBY: | # DATE: 1/25/2022
I/ac\o E. PopeﬂCj’,\Cwnty Manager
APPRO' DATE: _2/28/2022
ATTES" DATE: 2/28/2022
AT

SIC



DocuSign Envelope ID: 56C1CEB1-7A4A-4A45-AEAC-823770C8235A CS-21-157
Contract No. CM2765-C01

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

William Burgess Boulevard Extension No. CO-1
PROJECT

02/07/2022

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract/ Purchase Order No.: CM2785
CONTRACTOR: N/A ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: GAI Consultants, inc.

The undersigned parties agree to amend this Contract to add $159,130.00 in consideration and add scope of wark items to
include project limit extension at Theresa Court, Right and Left Turn Lanes west of US 17, Median Designs and Landscaping
Plan, Schoo! Pond changes, and additional ROW legal description and Environmental Permitting required.

Attachments: Email with change order breakdown

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times 547 days
Original C Pri

riginal Contract Price 06/09/2021

$790.235.00

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

N/A

{days and dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No A1 taNo. Al Net change from previous Change Orders No._A1 toNo A’
365
$167.105.00
(days)

Contract Price prior ta this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$.957.340.00

Substantial Compretion: 312 days/06/09/2022

Ready for Finaf Payment: N/A

(days and dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
0 days
$.159,130.00
(days)

Contract Price with ail approved Change Orders Contract Times with alt approved Change Orders

$1,116.470.00

Substantial Completion: 812 days/06/09/2022

Ready for Final Payment: N/A

(days and dates)

RECOMMENDiD: APPROVE[Q)’:V{ (/) ACCEP}‘ED',
([ N/A
. mPAIALON.
by Fonald ¥ H’MW " Kol g B
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature} COUNTY {Aulhorized Signature} Conteactor (Autherized Signature)
2/7/2022 2/7/2022
Date: Date: Date:



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 18C09DAC-4347-4815-8DD4-5A47899ADDBA CS-21-157
Contract No. CM2785-CO1

_I:obert Companion

From: Ron Hoogland <r.hoogland@gaiconsultants.com>

Sent: Friday, January 7, 2022 3:12 PM

To: Robert Companion

Subject: RE: WBB CO for added services (CM2785), GAl B190839.0
Attachments: William Burgess Extension -project 1-7-22 Rdwy CO2-tasks.pdf

CONTAINS EXTERNAL SENDER CONTENT: Do not open attachments unless you are expecting them and trust the

sender.
- Technical Services

Hello Robert
Attached redistributes the hours so you can pick out the breakdown of each task item.
Note that the first time below includes the rt turn lane design for SW property on WBB by RR and some additional

Administration. Let me know if you want me to go over these detaiis with you.

Also: Mike Williams, JEA PM noted he was reaching out to you on us adding the dry line FM. IF this okay, to stay on
target we need to jump onit.

Thanks

Ron
904-237-2466

Essentially this is the breakdown:

Project Limit Extension (Theresa Court, Rt Turn Lane on WBB) $ 82,060.0
Median Designs and Landscaping Plan $ 48810.0
Changes Affecting School Ponds $ 19,640.0
Added ROW Legal Desc and Environmental Permitting $ 8.620.0
Total $ 159,130.0

From: Robert Companion rcompanion@nassaucountyfl.com$
Sent: Monday, January 3, 2022 5:14 PM

Ta: Ron Hoogland <r.hoogland@gaiconsultants.com>

Subject: RE: WBB CO for added services (CM2785), GAI B190839.0

EXERCISE CAUTION: This is an External Email Message!
**Think before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding**

Ron,

Can you provide a breakdown of the cost for each task listed. This will make it easier to explain to the Board.








